

Bid Results Detail Report



PLYMOUTH ER P23-1(317)
C03211
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: January 17, 2025, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Replacement of Bridge 9 over the Pinney Hollow Brook with approach roadway and related channel work.
COMPLETION DATE: September 19, 2025
LOCATION: In the Town of Plymouth on VT Route 100A approximately 2.95 miles southwest of the intersection with US Route 4.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608		2. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		3. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
199.8121	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES, INTERIM COMPLETION DATE (N.A.B.I.)	DL	136,080.000	\$1.000	\$136,080.00	\$1.000	\$136,080.00	\$1.000	\$136,080.00
201.1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	490.000	\$30.000	\$14,700.00	\$38.000	\$18,620.00	\$33.000	\$16,170.00
203.2700	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	400.000	\$30.000	\$12,000.00	\$44.000	\$17,600.00	\$41.000	\$16,400.00
203.3000	EARTH BORROW	CY	75.000	\$30.000	\$2,250.00	\$20.000	\$1,500.00	\$28.000	\$2,100.00
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.2500	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	320.000	\$75.000	\$24,000.00	\$43.000	\$13,760.00	\$91.000	\$29,120.00
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	150.000	\$150.000	\$22,500.00	\$75.000	\$11,250.00	\$86.000	\$12,900.00
210.1000	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	165.000	\$100.000	\$16,500.00	\$71.000	\$11,715.00	\$45.000	\$7,425.00
301.3500	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	550.000	\$85.000	\$46,750.00	\$76.000	\$41,800.00	\$52.000	\$28,600.00
402.1300	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	33.000	\$85.000	\$2,805.00	\$100.000	\$3,300.00	\$120.000	\$3,960.00
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	8.000	\$250.000	\$2,000.00	\$300.000	\$2,400.00	\$300.000	\$2,400.00
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III	TON	160.000	\$275.000	\$44,000.00	\$311.000	\$49,760.00	\$312.000	\$49,920.00
406.1430	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVSB, QA TIER III	TON	185.000	\$350.000	\$64,750.00	\$305.000	\$56,425.00	\$326.000	\$60,310.00
406.3400	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER PLACED, TYPE IVS	SY	36.000	\$150.000	\$5,400.00	\$89.000	\$3,204.00	\$47.500	\$1,710.00
406.9100	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
406.9200	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
501.3700	PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD	CY	122.000	\$2,000.000	\$244,000.00	\$1,544.000	\$188,368.00	\$1,500.000	\$183,000.00
507.1200	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	LB	13,370.000	\$3.000	\$40,110.00	\$2.000	\$26,740.00	\$4.000	\$53,480.00
510.2500	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SOLID SLABS (SDB48-21)	LF	370.000	\$755.000	\$279,350.00	\$636.000	\$235,320.00	\$600.000	\$222,000.00
514.1000	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$200.000	\$400.00
516.1000	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	80.000	\$200.000	\$16,000.00	\$264.000	\$21,120.00	\$220.000	\$17,600.00
519.1000	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, SPRAY APPLIED	SY	210.000	\$125.000	\$26,250.00	\$140.000	\$29,400.00	\$117.000	\$24,570.00
524.1100	JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	LF	80.000	\$35.000	\$2,800.00	\$31.000	\$2,480.00	\$26.000	\$2,080.00
525.3130	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM	LF	105.000	\$350.000	\$36,750.00	\$444.000	\$46,620.00	\$370.000	\$38,850.00
529.1500	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EACH	1.000	\$325,000.000	\$325,000.00	\$339,742.000	\$339,742.00	\$380,000.000	\$380,000.00
531.1700	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC PAD	EACH	21.000	\$1,000.000	\$21,000.00	\$1,272.000	\$26,712.00	\$1,000.000	\$21,000.00
540.1000	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 1)	LS	1.000	\$255,000.000	\$255,000.00	\$257,926.000	\$257,926.00	\$390,000.000	\$390,000.00
540.1000	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT 2)	LS	1.000	\$255,000.000	\$255,000.00	\$257,926.000	\$257,926.00	\$410,000.000	\$410,000.00
540.1000	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (APPROACH SLAB 1)	LS	1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$120,814.000	\$120,814.00	\$209,000.000	\$209,000.00
540.1000	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (APPROACH SLAB 2)	LS	1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$120,814.000	\$120,814.00	\$209,000.000	\$209,000.00
541.4500	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	15.000	\$500.000	\$7,500.00	\$301.000	\$4,515.00	\$600.000	\$9,000.00
542.1000	HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, RAPID SET (FPQ)	CY	68.000	\$1,000.000	\$68,000.00	\$5,040.000	\$342,720.00	\$3,000.000	\$204,000.00
547.1000	MICROPILE, CASED	LF	557.000	\$450.000	\$250,650.00	\$360.000	\$200,520.00	\$300.000	\$167,100.00
547.1500	MICROPILE, UNCASD	LF	160.000	\$450.000	\$72,000.00	\$600.000	\$96,000.00	\$500.000	\$80,000.00
547.2000	MICROPILE OBSTRUCTION DRILLING AND REMOVAL	LF	160.000	\$1.000	\$160.00	\$240.000	\$38,400.00	\$200.000	\$32,000.00
547.2500	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR INSTALLING MICROPILES	LS	1.000	\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00	\$203,000.000	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.000	\$203,000.00
547.3500	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST	EACH	2.000	\$25,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00
609.1000	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	55.000	\$1.000	\$55.00	\$100.000	\$5,500.00	\$87.000	\$4,785.00
613.0602	E-STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	42.000	\$100.000	\$4,200.00	\$106.000	\$4,452.00	\$154.000	\$6,468.00
613.0603	E-STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	200.000	\$100.000	\$20,000.00	\$106.000	\$21,200.00	\$95.000	\$19,000.00
613.1001	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	58.000	\$100.000	\$5,800.00	\$91.000	\$5,278.00	\$71.000	\$4,118.00
614.2000	IN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION MEASURES	LS	1.000	\$95,000.000	\$95,000.00	\$960.000	\$960.00	\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00
616.2702	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	135.000	\$125.000	\$16,875.00	\$49.000	\$6,615.00	\$70.000	\$9,450.00
617.1100	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	EACH	1.000	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$265.000	\$265.00	\$300.000	\$300.00
621.0100	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	380.000	\$10.000	\$3,800.00	\$2.000	\$760.00	\$1.500	\$570.00
621.1060	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	235.000	\$35.000	\$8,225.00	\$36.000	\$8,460.00	\$30.000	\$7,050.00
621.1520	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	EACH	3.000	\$2,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,554.000	\$4,662.00	\$1,295.000	\$3,885.00
621.2400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	30.000	\$150.000	\$4,500.00	\$85.000	\$2,550.00	\$132.000	\$3,960.00
621.8130	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, 3 RAIL BOX BEAM	EACH	4.000	\$12,000.000	\$48,000.00	\$13,392.000	\$53,568.00	\$11,160.000	\$44,640.00
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	504.000	\$100.000	\$50,400.00	\$100.000	\$50,400.00	\$100.000	\$50,400.00
630.1500	FLAGGERS	HR	1,000.000	\$55.000	\$55,000.00	\$67.000	\$67,000.00	\$58.000	\$58,000.00
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$8,280.000	\$8,280.00	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
631.1700	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$600.000	\$600.00
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$325,000.000	\$325,000.00	\$426,033.000	\$426,033.00	\$460,000.000	\$460,000.00
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$43,000.000	\$43,000.00	\$187,135.000	\$187,135.00	\$450,000.000	\$450,000.00
641.1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.000	\$10,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$3,600.000	\$10,800.00
646.4040	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	760.000	\$4.000	\$3,040.00	\$5.000	\$3,800.00	\$4.000	\$3,040.00
646.4140	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	760.000	\$4.000	\$3,040.00	\$5.000	\$3,800.00	\$4.000	\$3,040.00
646.6020	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	1,520.000	\$1.000	\$1,520.00	\$1.000	\$1,520.00	\$1.000	\$1,520.00
646.6120	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	1,520.000	\$1.000	\$1,520.00	\$1.000	\$1,520.00	\$1.000	\$1,520.00
646.7600	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	160.000	\$10.000	\$1,600.00	\$3.000	\$480.00	\$3.000	\$480.00
649.3100	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	25.000	\$50.000	\$1,250.00	\$26.000	\$650.00	\$50.000	\$1,250.00
651.1500	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED	SY	600.000	\$5.000	\$3,000.00	\$2.000	\$1,200.00	\$2.500	\$1,500.00
651.3500	TOPSOIL	CY	65.000	\$75.000	\$4,875.00	\$96.000	\$6,240.00	\$107.000	\$6,955.00
651.4012	GRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH	SY	105.000	\$50.000	\$5,250.00	\$15.000	\$1,575.00	\$30.000	\$3,150.00
653.0100	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.000	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
653.0200	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	25.000	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$15.000	\$375.00	\$54.000	\$1,350.00
653.0300	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	DL	2,000.000	\$1.000	\$2,000.00	\$1.000	\$2,000.00	\$1.000	\$2,000.00
653.1000	HAY MULCH	TON	.500	\$3,000.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$500.00	\$1,850.000	\$925.00
653.3500	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	32.000	\$100.000	\$3,200.00	\$30.000	\$960.00	\$55.000	\$1,760.00
653.4702	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	100.000	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$5.000	\$500.00	\$6.500	\$650.00
653.5000	BARRIER FENCE	LF	500.000	\$5.000	\$2,500.00	\$4.000	\$2,000.00	\$2.000	\$1,000.00
653.5500	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	225.000	\$5.000	\$1,125.00	\$4.000	\$900.00	\$1.000	\$225.00
653.6000	EROSION LOG	LF	100.000	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$5.000	\$500.00
675.2000	TRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM	SF	1.000	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$103.000	\$103.00	\$86.000	\$86.00
675.3410	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	20.000	\$30.000	\$600.00	\$36.000	\$720.00	\$30.000	\$600.00
675.5000	SIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM	EACH	1.000	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$103.000	\$103.00	\$50.000	\$50.00
676.1000	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	3.000	\$150.000	\$450.00	\$175.000	\$525.00	\$146.000	\$438.00
690.0300	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
					\$3,459,333.00		\$3,870,468.00		\$4,607,318.00
Totals:					\$3,459,333.00		\$3,870,468.00		\$4,607,318.00